, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
PECORDA [*]	TION FORM COVER SHEET		
PA;	FENTS ONLY H01.2-11668-US01		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Alain Marroncles, Herve Bodet	Name: LINDAL Ventil GmbH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			
attached? □ Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Industriestrasse 13,		
■ Assignment	City: 23843 Bad Oldesloe Country: Germany		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
Execution Date: January 26, 2005	110011111111111111111111111111111111111		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
If this document is being filed with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
It this document is being thed with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/212943	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
correspondence concerning document should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
mailed:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Scott Q. Vidas	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350		
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Suite 2000			
6109 Blue Circle Drive			
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131			
, and the second			
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	me night man with a real control with any amounted copy to a state copy of		
Scott Q. Vidas	Reg No.: 30812 February 15, 2005		
Signature	Rog No.: 30812		
Orginatin 6	<i>₽aţ</i> ¢		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ents, and document:		
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Facsimile No.: 703-306-5995			
E/WPWORK/FORMS/PA-ASSON.CVR			

PATENT REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0736

2004

+49 40 362144

5.02

10-FEB-2005 14:07 70-400-5004 T2-40

PAE HAUCK GRAALFS

747 40 JB2144

FHE MALLE UKHALID

ಶ.ಲ್ರ

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. H01,2J-11668-US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(5)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Alam Marrancles	114 Avenue du General Leclere, Saint Maur Des Fosses F-94100, Françe
	(EP)
Merve Boder	20. Rue de SQUVILLE, 55100 VERDUN, France

have inverted an invention for:

	SPRAY CAPS	
dischased in my (ou	r) opplication for United States Letter Patent filed:	
∰ 50 ∐ 01	mcurrently herewith	
I (6109 Blue Circle Di application above w	(we) hereby authorize and request my alterney of Vidas, Afrett & Steinighus, P.A., Suite 20 rive, Minnetonka, MPI 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said her known.	00,
w	HEREAS, LINDAL Ventil Cooks, a corporation having its principal place of business at	
23	ndustriestrasse 13 843 Bad Olderloc ermany	
is desirous of acquir	ing the	
×	course right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of an and all countries which may be granted thereon;	all Y
	entire right, title and interest in the US application described above:	
No which is heroby ackn	DW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all newledged, I(wo) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns,	of the
⊠	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all committee, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;	
	the entire right, title and interest, legal and equipable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;	r
Letters Patent and all	t the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.	M
Date lave	mor Name(s) Signature	٦.

Date Inventor Name(s)	Signaning
26/01/07 Alain Marroncles	
26/61/6 Herve Bodge	21
	A Comment of the Comm
	9

PATENT

---- REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0737